

@

SLP(C)No. 9692 OF 2005
ITEM No.40

Court No. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9692/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2004 in CM 55347/04
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

R.K.DEWAN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
With

SLP(C)No.9743/2005

Date : 12/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashish Vacher,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.
Mr. R. Gopala Krishnan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice. Interim stay in the meanwhile.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master