

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2855/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2005 in CMWP No.
17683/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ARUN KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADESHIYAINDUSTRIAL & I.CORPORATION&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 13/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioners. Counter
affidavit has been filed in December 2006. Time
was granted twice to the petitioners to file
rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar