

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3,4,& 5 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9692/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2004 in CM No. 55347/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

R.K.DEWAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No.3 (Appln. For Impleadment)

I.A. No.4 (Appln. For Condn. Of delay in filing appln. For impleadment)

I.A.No. 5 (Appln. For exemption from filing official translation)

(With Office Report dt. 24.04.2007)

Date: 17/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no abetment. Petitioner No. 1 has died and application has been filed seeking substitution of the legal heirs of the deceased, Vakalatnama and appearance have been filed on behalf of legal heirs . Appearance has been filed, I.A. 3 is allowed, petitioner No. 1 is removed and substituted by the applicants.

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned, I.A. 4 and 5 are also allowed.

Arvind

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master