

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2855/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 29/09/2005 in CMWP No.  
17683/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ARUN KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADESHIYAINDUSTRIAL & I.CORPORATION&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 19/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.N.K. Arora, Adv.  
   Mr. S. Borthakur, Adv.  
   Ms. Jaya Tomar, Adv.  
   Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
   Ms.Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.  
   Mr.Dinesh Goswami, Adv.  
   Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
   Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List in the month of March, 2008.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master