

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9692/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2004 in CM No. 55347/2004 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

R.K.DEWAN(DEAD) BY LRS & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9743 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohapatra,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, AAG,UP
Mr. Fuzail Khan,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERThe matter is adjourned by one week in view of the letter circulated.
(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER