

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2855/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2005 in CMWP No. 17683/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ARUN KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADESHIYAINDUSTRIAL & I.CORPORATION&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report
)

Date: 07/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Arora, Adv.

Ms. Jaya Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted by Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel that the same issue as involved in this case, has been referred to a three-Judge Bench in the case of Sobran Singh Vs. State of U.P.& Ors. A copy of the order passed in the said matter has been made over to the learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

Let this matter stand over till next Friday to enable the learned counsel for the respondents to consider the said judgment.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master