

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 6 and 7/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 422 OF 2008

R.K.DEWAN(DEAD) BY LRS & ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exem. fron filing O.T. and vacating stay and
office report)

Date: 29/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ashim Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.
Mr. G.V.Rao, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma ,Adv (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
appearing on behalf of respondent No. 3 seeking adjournment
on the ground of self-illness, the matter stands adjourned.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Assistant Registrar