

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.6 AND 7 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.422 OF 2008

R.K.DEWAN (DEAD) BY LRS &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 12/12/2011 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashim Vachher,Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.  
Ms. Alka Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Verma,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.  
  
Mr. R.K. Dash,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ameet Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Pareena Swarup,Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe interlocutory applications shall stand  
over for four weeks.[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar