

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14065/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2006 in CMWP No.37172/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SOBRAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 422 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2855 of 2006

(With appl.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/04/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ashin V.,Adv.
Mr. Pawash P.,Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is reported to be unwell, post after summer vacation.

(Mahabir Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master